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ADDENDUM NO. 1
REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS AND PROPOSALS
GENERAL CONTRACTOR/CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (GCCM)
PRECONSTRUCTION AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, OFFICE FILE 1758.1

May 18, 2023

Great Falls Public Works Engineering Department at 1025 25th Avenue NE, Great Falls

NOTICE TO ALL BIDDERS

In an effort to ensure all parties have the opportunity to submit and RFP/RFQ; the deadline for
submission will be moved to 3:00 p.m. MST time on June 6, 2023. The RFP Schedule has

been revised to reflect this change.

CHANGES TO THE REQUEST FOR QALIFICATIONS AND PROPOSAL:

1.3 Schedule

The revised RFQ/RFP solicitation schedule is revised as follows:

TABLE 1: GCCM SELECTION SCHEDULE

MILESTONE

TIME (MST) & DATE

Advertise RFQ/RFP

April 30, 2023 and May 14, 2023

Pre-Proposal Conference

2:00 — 3:00 PM, Thursday May 11, 2023

GCCM Question Deadline

5:00 PM, Tuesday May 22, 2023

CITY Response Deadline

Friday May 24, 2023

Proposals Due

3:00 PM, Tuesday June 6, 2023

Notice of Interviews & Proposal Scores

Friday June 30, 2023

Interviews

Wednesday July 6, 2023

Scoring Notice & Contract Negotiation Request

Monday July 10, 2023

Contract Negotiations Conciuded

Wednesday July 19, 2023

Contract Award

Tuesday August 15, 2023

Notice to Proceed

Thursday August 18, 2023

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM NO. 1

The bidder shall acknowledge receipt of Addendum No.l on the cover of the request for
proposal package, and include this Addendum with the RFP/RFQ.

Issued By:
City of Great Falls
Engineering Department
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Russell J. Bfewer, P.E.
Project En ineer
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